2, 4, and 8-Channel Low-Capacitance
ESD Protection Array
 CM1230
©2010 SCILLC.  All rights reserved. Publication Order Number:
May 2010 – Rev. 2 CM1230/D
Features
• Two, four, and eight channels of ESD protection
• Provides ESD protection to IEC61000-4-2

CM1230
Rev. 3 | Page 3 of 16 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Information
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
# of Channels Bumps Package Ordering Part Number1 Part Marking
2 4 CSP-4  CM1230-02CP L
2 4 CSP-4  CM1230-J2CP L
4 6 CSP-6  CM1230-04CP L30
8 10 CSP-10  CM1230-08CP L308
Note 1:   Parts are shipped in Tape and Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Pin Descriptions
2-CHANNEL, 4-BUMP CSP  8-CHANNEL, 10-BUMP CSP
PI